
{!s .-/ .~ /9 I 

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: CR 121 Culvert Extension CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __ 2=-------

DATE: __ 6~-~1~1-~14~---------

CONTRACTNUMBER: -=CM==2=06~6 ___ __ 

TOCONTRACTOR: ----~F~·l=ol=·id=a~I=n=fi=·a=st~tT=tc~tt=tr=e~I~n=c. ____________________________________ _ 

Reason for Change Order: Adjustment in quanti ties (overrun and underrun of pay items) 

Original Contract Sum............. ....... ... . .... .. ............ . ........ $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order. .. .............. . . .. .... .... $ 

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) ....... .. ... . ........... .. $ 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order..... ... ... .. .. ... .... $ 

' 105,866. LD A 
.00 

105,866. 15 

(11,118 .18) 

94 747.97 

The contract for substantial completion will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by _Q_ days; 
Substantial Completion: 04/12114 ; Final Completion: 05/27/14 

DATE: l(_ llle\l ~ 

DATE: _______ __ _ 

,f:- ·~ 'j 

c... (') 

c: c-: .... 

ACCOUNT NO.: 03420541-563100 121CE 

z :_. --r-, 

SZ:OI HV S2 Nnr ~IOl 
k . .. , 

.,..> 
00 -,, . ) 

. ~.: . / 

~ c·. . 

lii 31'BDVN'V~I1~V~WOO 
3: I' J ; ,'Iii 
w ":;) l '.J .. ,..., 

G 3 fl t :J~3H 
Ul _.:1 - 0) 



Nassau County 
Department of Contract Management 

County 
Contractor 
Field 
Other 

ll 
Ll 
r 1 

ll 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

PROJECT: CR-121 Culvert Extension CHANGE ORDER NO: 

DATE: May 28, 2014 

CONTRACT NO: CM2066 

CONTRACTOR: ____f!Q[ida Infrastructure, Inc. 

The Contract is changed as follows: Contt nc/or wul Nnss<w County D(Jmo to nmnncllilo 
r;ontmcl/o t>ny fat adjusliny (fUDnlitius fu1 tho following pDy items, II 0-11, 160-'1, 285-704, 3a9- I , 
400- 1- 1, 1130-174-24, 430-·175-148, 530-3-t/, !J70- I -2, 705- '10-2, 706-3, i'J-1 -·11 - t-1 '1. 71 '1- ll -124 
one! 7'11- 11-2'1 I l.o10 (0) <l<ws wii! IJo oclclocl to tho con/mel 

Original Contract Sum: 

Net change by previous Change Order: 

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: 

Amount of this Change Order (Deduct): 

New Contract Sum, including this Change Order: 

The Contract Time will be (Unchanged): 

$ ------'-1=05::.J.8.=..:6:o...::6;..:.....1:....::5_ 

$ -------=oc:....::.o:....;::o_ 
$ _______ 1Q§_,_ft66.19_ __ 

$ _____ -...!...11.!...1...!...11:...::8~. 1~8 

$ ____ 9.::..4.:..L7:....4.:....:..7..:..::.9:....:....7 

(0) days 

This document, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment to the contract and all 
provisions of the contract shall apply hereto. 

RECOMMENDED BY: -'-a~....:::::~g==:::::.-----­
Resident Project Rep - CDM Smith, Inc. 

v 
ACCEPTED BY. 

APPROVED BY: 

DATE: ~....;__/'--/.!_.___ 
DATE: 6/ ~U,'/ 

RECEIVED 

JUN 0 6 2014 

BY: CbM0 



Nassau County 
Department of Contract Management 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

PROJECT: --~C=R~-~1=2~1~C~u=lv~e~rt~E=x=te=n~s~io~n~ CHANGE ORDER NO: 

DATE: 

CONTRACT NO: 

CONTRACTOR: Florida Infrastructure Inc. 

County 
Contractor 
Field 
Other 

1 

May 28, 2014 

CM2066 

0 
0 
0 
0 

The Contract is changed as follows: Contmctor and Nassau County agree to amend the 
contwct to pay fo1 adjustmg quantitws f01 the following pay items, 110-4, 160-4, 285-704. 339- 1, 
400-1- 1, 430-174-24. 430-175-148, 530-3-4, 570-1-2. 705-10-2 706-3, 711-11-111, 711-11-124 
and 7 11- 11-211 Zero (0) clays wii/IJe aclcled to the contract 

Original Contract Sum: $ 105,866.15 

Net change by previous Change Order: $ 0.00 

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 105 866.15 

Amount of this Change Order (Deduct): $ -11 118.18 

New Contract Sum, including this Change Order: $ 94 747.97 

The Contract Time will be (Unchanged): (0) da~s 

This document, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment to the contract and all 
provisions of the contract shall apply hereto. 

RECOMMENDEDBY: -~~~~~~==~------------­
Resident Project Rep- COM Smith, Inc. 

ACCEPTED BY: 

APPROVED BY: 

Contractor- Florida Infrastructure, Inc. 

Board of County Commissioners 
Or their Designee 

DATE: 

DATE: 

DATE: __________ _ 



Harmon, Mary 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Harmon, Mary 
Friday, June 06, 2014 1 :54 PM 
Lisa Crosby; Clyde Goff 

Cc: jpage@nassaucountyfl.com; cyoung@nassaucountyfl.com; Sutherland, Andre R. ; Martin , 
Derrick R 

Subject: 
Attachments: 

RE: Change Order- Final Quantities, CR-121 Culvert Extension, CM2066 
CO No. 2- Final Quantities Original6-6-14.pdf 

Mr. Go ff, 

We've received the original Final Quantit ies CO, thank you. I apolog ize, the CO should have been marked No. 2, please 
see attached hand correction. 

l et me know if you have any questions. 

Thank you, 

M ary Harmon 

Associa te Contract Support Specialist 
CDM Smith 
7029 1 Commonwea lth Avenue 

Jacksonville, FL 32220 
904.781.8131 
904.781.8138 Fax 
harmonm@cdmsmith .com 
cdmsmith.com 

From: lisa Crosby [mailto:lcrosby@flo ridainf.com) 
Sent: Tuesday, June 03, 2014 4:43 PM 
To: Harmon, Mary; Clyde Goff 
Cc: jpage@nassaucountyfl.com; Sutherland, Andre R.; Martin, Derrick R 
Subject: RE: Change Order - Final Quantities, CR-121 Culvert Extension, CM2066 

Hello, 

Please see attached executed change order for CR 121 Culvert Extension. 

Thank you, 

Lisa 

From: Harmon, Mary [mailto:harmonm@cdmsmith.com) 
Sent: Monday, June 02, 2014 7:10PM 
To: Clyde Goff; lisa Crosby 
Cc: jpage@nassaucountyfl.com; Sutherland, Andre R.; Martin, Derrick R; Harmon, Mary 
Subject: Change Order - Final Quantities, CR-121 Culvert Extension, CM2066 

Mr. Goff, 

Please review the attached change order for final quantities and send bac:k accepted if you're in agreement. 

1 



Let me know if you have any questions. 

Thank you, 

Mary Harmon 
Associate Contract Support Specialist 

CDM Smith 
7029 1 Commonwealth Avenue 
Jacksonville, Fl 32220 
904.181.8131 
904.781.8138 Fax 
harmonm@cdmsmith.com 
cdmsmi th com 

2 



MONTHLY PAY ITEM ESTIMATE WORKSHEET 
~·I Pl$:t~ 

3 I CR-121 Culvert Extension 

Plrtod I 
~ : 

511 
Unei ... No. 
No. 

1 101-1 
2 102-1 
3 11().1-1 

14 11().4 
5 12().1 
6 12().6 
7 16().4 
8 285-704 
9 339-1 
10 40().1 -1 
11 430-174-24 
12 430-175-148 
13 430-982-141 
14 430-984-129 
15 530-3-4 
16 57().1 -2 
17 70().2().60 
18 705-1().2 
19 706-3 
20 711-11-111 
21 711·11 -124 
22 11-11-211 
23 908-104-1 

~ · 
SA ... Dllalpllml 

Mob<hzatJOn 
Ma<ntenance ol Traff'IC 
Cleanng and Grubbtng 
Removal ol Exlstmg Asphalt 
ReQular ExcavatiOn 
Embankment 
Type 8 StabihzaiiOn 
OptiOnal Base Group 4 (6" LlmeiOCX) 
Miscellaneous Asohalt Pavement 
Concrete Class 1. Culverts 
Ptpe Culvert. RCP, Round. 24" SO 
Ptpe Cul'lert. RCP. Round. 48" S/CO 
M<tered End SeCIIOn. Opt. Round. 48" SO 
M<tered End SeCIIOn. Opt. Round. 24" SO 
Rlprap. Rubble. F&l. Dttcnl.JnnlQ 
Pertonmance T urt (Sod) 
SinQie Post SIQn. Remove 
ObJ(!CI Marbr. Type 2 
Retro-Reflec1Ne Pavt Mar1ter (Bi-OtrectiOnaij Yet low 
Thermoplasl<C. Standard. White. Solid. 6" 
Thermoplastic. Standard. White. Solid, 18" 
Thermoplastic. Standard. Yenow. Solid. 6" 
ErosiOn and Sed<ment Conuol 

I ColeKINo. 

l CM2066 

I ec..:&DIJIMGI!Id: I 
I Uled TIHu Elt: I 

LS 1.00 $8.031.25 
LS 100 $4,235.00 
LS 1.00 $8,691.41 
SY 4500 $57.06 
CY 50.00 $52.80 
CY 5000 $7181 
SY 20000 $13.54 
SY 200.00 $17.88 
TN 20.00 $318.18 
CY 5000 $324.12 
LF 40.00 S83.70 
LF 1500 $50297 
EA 6.00 $3.168.74 
EA 400 $1.079.05 
TN 1200 S87.32 
SY 850.00 $320 
EA 200 $105.00 
EA 2.00 $13.20 
EA 57.00 $13.48 
NM 010 $2.500.00 
LF 7000 $8947 
NM 010 $2.50000 
LS 1.00 $1 .500.00 

I 
99 
97 

S8.031 25 0.0000 1 1 so.oo $8,031.25 S8.03125 10000% 
54.235.00 0.000 1 1 $0.00 54.23500 54.235.00 100.00% 
S8.691.41 0.0000 1 1 $0.00 $8,691 .41 S8.691.41 100.000k 
$2,567.70 0.0000 53 53 so.oo $3,024 18 $3,024.18 11778% 
$2.640.00 0.0000 50 50 so.oo $2,64000 $2.640.00 100 OOo/o 
$3.590.50 00000 50 50 $0.00 $3.59050 $3.590.50 100.00% 
$2.70800 0.0000 53 53 so.oo $717.62 $71762 2650% 
$3,576.00 00000 53 53 so.oo $947.64 I S947.64 26.50% 
$6.36360 0.0000 6.25 6.25 $0.00 $1.98863 $1.988.63 3125"/o 
$16.206.00 0.0000 25 25 $000 S8.10300 S8.103.00 50.000;. 
$3.34800 00000 32 32 so.oo $2.678 40 $2.678.40 80.00% 
$7.54455 0.0000 42 42 so.oo $21124 74 $2112474 28000% 
$19.012.44 0.0000 6 6 so.oo $19.012.44 $19.012.44 10000% 
54.31620 0.0000 4 4 so.oo 54.31620 54.31620 10000% 
$1.04784 0.0000 20 2C $0.00 $1.746.40 $1 .746.40 166.67% 
$2.72000 00000 400 400 so.oo $1.280.00 $1 .280.00 47.06% 
$210.00 0.0000 2 2 so.oo $210.00 $210.00 100.00% 
$2640 4.0000 2 6 $5280 $26.40 I S79 20 30000% 
$768.36 00000 32 32 so.oo $431.36 $43136 56.14% 
$250.00 0.0000 0.07 0.07 so.oo $175.00 $175.00 70000k 

$6.262.90 0.0000 0 0 sooo $0.00 I $0.00 O.OOOA. 
$250.00 0.0000 0.09 0.09 so.oo S22500 $225.00 90.000/o 

$1 .500.00 00000 1 1 sooo s1 .500.00 I S1.500.00 100.00% 

Prepared By: COM Smtih, Inc (CEI) 

II OlljlliiiiConlr8ctAmount !*105.866.15 ij TOTALS: t4!!e~E::t~~~:J=[i~f!c~~~ 

000 ($0.00) 
0.00 so.oo 
0.00 $0.00 
800 5456.48 
0.00 so.oo 
0.00 (SO.OO) 

-14700 $1.99038) ~ 
-147.00 $2.62836) 
-1375 5437498} ( 1\.~ .,-4.<\t) 
-2500 $8.103.00) ,v 
-8.00 J$669.601 v 
2700 $13.550.19 v 
0.00 so.oo 
0.00 so.oc 
8.00 So"'98.56 

-450.00 . (S~ 440.00) V 
0.00 so.oo 
400 $52.80 

-25.00 ($337.00) 
-0.03 ($75.00) 
-70.00 ($6.262.90) I / 

-0.01 ($25.00) "' 
0.00 sooo 



CAPITAL PROJECTS ADMINISTRATION 

PAYMENT SUMMARY 
PROJECT: CR 121 CULVERT EXTENS ION 
CONTRACTOR: FLORIDA INFRASTRUCTURE, INC. 
CONTRACT NO.: CM2066 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT VALUE: 
Change Order(s) 
TOTAL CONTRACT 

Project Period 
lnv. # To 

1 03/25/14 
2 04125/1 4 

3-Final 04/25/14 

Complete to Date: 
% Complete: 

Balance to Finis h: 

Continued · 
Project Pe riod 
lnv. # To 

1 03/25/14 
2 04/25/14 

3-Final 04/25/14 

Complete to Date: 
% Complete: 

Balance to Finish: 

Continued· 
Project Period 
lnv. # To 

1 03125/14 
2 04/25/1 4 

3-Final 04/25/14 

Complete to Date: 
% Complete: 

Balance to Finis h: 

Contr:::~et M:JnQgomont 

1 
$8.031.25 

$4.015.63 
$4,015.62 

$0.00 

$8,031.25 
100% 

$0.00 

11 
$3.348.00 

$0.00 
$2.678.40 

$0.00 

$2,678.40 
80% 

$669.60 

21 
$6.262.90 

$0.00 
so.oo 
$0.00 

$0.00 
0% 

$6.262.90 

Prcp.orod By: CM:~rlotto J. Young, Contl.lct M:.n:~gor 

Pnnt Ropon Ooto: 6/4/2013, 2:06 PM 

2 
$4.235.00 

$2.117.50 
$2,11 7.50 

$0.00 

$4,235.00 
100% 

$0.00 

12 
$7,544.55 

$6.035.64 
$15,089.10 

SO.OO 

$21 ,124.74 
280% 

-$13,580.19 

22 
$250.00 

so.oo 
$225.00 

$0.00 

$225.00 
90% 

$25.00 

3 4 
$8,691.41 $2,567.70 

$6.083.99 $0.00 
$2.607.42 $3.024.18 

so.oo $0.00 

$8,691 .41 $3,024.18 
100% 118% 

$0.00 -$456.48 

13 14 
$19.01 2.44 $4,316.20 

$9,506.22 so.oo 
$9,506.22 $4.316.20 

SO.OO $0.00 

$19,012.44 $4,316.20 
100% 100% 

$0.00 $0.00 

23 
$1 ,500.00 

$750.00 
$750.00 

$0.00 

$1 ,500.00 
100% 

$0.00 

$105,866.15 
$0.00 

$1 05,866.1 5 

5 
$2,640.00 

$1.320.00 
$1.320.00 

$0.00 

$2,640.00 
100'Y. 

so.oo 

15 
$1.047.84 

$0.00 
$1.746.40 

$0.00 

$1 ,746.40 
167% 

-$698.56 

6 
$3.590.50 

$897.63 
$2.692.87 

so.oo 

$3,590.50 
100'Y. 

$0.00 

16 
$2.720.00 

so.oo 
$1.280.00 

$0.00 

$1 ,280.00 
47% 

$1 .440.00 

7 8 
$2,708.00 $3.576.00 

so.oo $0.00 
$717.62 $947.64 

so.oo SO.OO 

$71 7.62 $947.64 
27% 27% 

$1 ,990.38 $2,628.36 

17 18 
$210.00 $26.40 

so.oo $0.00 
$210 .00 $26.40 

so.oo $52.80 

$210.00 $79.20 
100% 300% 

Si).OO -$52.80 

Total 
$105.866.15 
$32.023.09 
$62.672.08 

$52.80 
so.oo 
so.oo 

$94,747.97 
89.50% 

$11.118.18 

9 10 
$6.363.60 $1 6.206.00 

$0.00 $1 .296.48 
$1 .988.63 $6,806.52 

$0.00 so.oo 

$1,988.63 $8,103.00 
31% 50% 

$4,374.97 $8,103.00 

19 20 
$768.36 $250.00 

$0.00 $0.00 
$431.36 $175.00 

so.oo $0.00 

$431.36 $175.00 
56% 70% 

$337.00 $75.00 
-

Less Paid to 
Retalnaqe Date 

$3 .202.31 $28.820.78 
$6.267.21 $56.404.87 

$5.28 $47.52 
$0.00 SO.OO 
$0.00 so.oo 

$9,474.80 $85.273.17 
Balance w/retalnage 

$20,592.98 

Page 1 of 1 


